12/14/22
12/15/22
12/16/22

12/21/22

2/8/2023
2/15/23
3/1/23
3/15/23
3/29/23
4/3/23
4/12/23
4/17/23
4/20/2023
4/21/23
4/26/23
5/1/2023
5/3/23
5/8/23

5/16/23

Wed
Thurs
Fri

Wed

Wed
Wed
Wed
Wed
Wed
Mon
Wed
Mon
Thurs
Friday
Wed
Monday
Wed
Monday

Tuesday

Budget Development Calendar

Distribute Budget Prep Manual
Meet with Administration on parameters

Business Official to meet 1:1 with Dept Heads
Business Official to meet 1:1 with Dept Heads

Provide training to staff on nVision

LateJanuary Governor's budget released

Comprehensive Review of Budget to staff

Tentative budget submitted to the BOE (overview)

Submit 23/24 calculation for tax levy limit to Comptroller, Tax & Finance, SED

Detailed Review of Budget by BOE (7PMin GGM Multipurpose Room, Public Invited)
Continued detail review of budget by BOE (7PMin GGM Multipurpose Room, Public Invited)
Legislative budget finalized on or about

Continued detail review of budget by BOE (7PMin GGM Multipurpose Room, Public Invited)
Deadline for submissions of petitions for propositions to be placed on ballot

BOE adopton of proposed budget (7PMin GGM Multipurpose Room, Public Invited)
Property tax report card submission to SED - no later than 4/24/23

Budget materials available to public

District newsletter mailed to residents

Budget hearing (7PMin GGM Multipurpose Room, Public Invited)

6 day notice mailed to residents

Budget vote and election of BOE




