Budget Development Calendar		
12/14/22	Wed	Distribute Budget Prep Manual Meet with Administration on parameters
12/15/22 12/16/22	Thurs Fri	Business Official to meet 1:1 with Dept Heads Business Official to meet 1:1 with Dept Heads
12/21/22	Wed	Provide training to staff on nVision
		Late January Governor's budget released
2/8/2023	Wed	Comprehensive Review of Budget to staff
2/15/23	Wed	Tentative budget submitted to the BOE (overview)
3/1/23	Wed	Submit 23/24 calculation for tax levy limit to Comptroller, Tax & Finance, SED
3/15/23	Wed	Detailed Review of Budget by BOE (7PM in GGM Multipurpose Room, Public Invited)
3/29/23	Wed	Continued detail review of budget by BOE (7PM in GGM Multipurpose Room, Public Invited)
4/3/23	Mon	Legislative budget finalized on or about
4/12/23	Wed	Continued detail review of budget by BOE (7PM in GGM Multipurpose Room, Public Invited)
4/17/23	Mon	Deadline for submissions of petitions for propositions to be placed on ballot
4/20/2023	Thurs	BOE adopton of proposed budget (7PM in GGM Multipurpose Room, Public Invited)
4/21/23	Friday	Property tax report card submission to SED - no later than 4/24/23
4/26/23	Wed	Budget materials available to public
5/1/2023	Monday	District newsletter mailed to residents
5/3/23	Wed	Budget hearing (7PM in GGM Multipurpose Room, Public Invited)
5/8/23	Monday	6 day notice mailed to residents
5/16/23	Tuesday	Budget vote and election of BOE